

I, D. M. Donel, being of lawful age and being the Area Engineer for TEXACO Inc., do state that the deviation record which appears on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

D. M. Donel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of October, 1987.

My commission expires November 8, 1990

Bennetta D. Holdridge

Bennetta D. Holdridge

Notary Public in and for Lea
County, State of New Mexico

Lease N.M. "Z" ST. TN COM

Well No. 1 - C

2-18-34

Deviation Record

Depth	Degree	Feet	Disp	Cum. Disp
417	1	417	7.28	7.28
526	1 1/2	153	1.34	8.62
787	1 1/2	217	1.89	10.51
925	1 1/4	188	.82	11.33
1290	1 1/2	315	2.75	14.08
1581	1 1/2	291	2.54	16.62
2077	3/4	496	6.49	23.11
2549	1	472	8.24	31.35
2863	1	314	5.48	36.83
3173	1 1/4	270	5.69	42.52
3375	1	242	4.22	46.74
3626	1 1/4	251	5.92	52.66
3909	1 1/2	263	2.47	55.13
4350	1 1/4	441	9.62	64.75
4507	1 1/4	150	3.27	68.02
4731	1 1/2	224	5.86	74.08
5237	3/4	506	6.62	80.70
5585	1 1/4	288	1.26	81.96
5933	1	408	7.12	89.08
6205	1 1/4	272	5.93	95.01
6562	3/4	357	4.67	99.68
6929	3/4	407	5.33	105.01
7315	1 1/4	346	7.55	112.56
7692	3/4	377	4.93	117.49
8001	1 1/2	309	2.70	120.19
8341	1 1/4	340	7.42	127.61
8687	1 3/4	340	10.38	137.99
8928	2	248	8.66	146.65
9010	2 1/4	81	3.18	149.83
9105	1 3/4	95	2.90	152.73
9401	1 3/4	296	9.04	161.77
9690	2	289	10.09	171.86
10014	1	324	5.65	177.51
10097	1 1/4	83	1.81	179.32
10366	3/4	289	3.78	183.10
10852	1 3/4	466	14.23	197.33
11306	3	454	23.76	221.09
11766	4	460	30.27	251.36
12200	5	434	37.82	289.18

RECEIVED

OCT 21 1987

OCD

INVESTIGATIVE OFFICE